Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com

User activities:

Navy - AS
USAF - 11

Review activities:

far the same preduct snd shell

‘orce and Navy Doportments as the Al Fosce-Navy

: Thin drawing was spproved by jelat sctlan of Gus Air ¥

.. -
1 MIN DIA ———emi—— [HIS DIA AND THE 1/2-2C THREAD SWALL BE | PSC
v 005 CONCENTRIC TO EACH OTHER WITHIN .010 FULL
THIS DI+ AD THE 1/2-2C THREAD: 520 *+000 e LIDICATOR READING
SHALL BE CONCENTRIC TO EACH pra =+%¢
OTHER WITHIV .002 FULL INDICATOR —SFOTFACE THIS SURFACE TO THE 1 MIN DIA SHOWN.
READDIS THE SPOTFACE SHALL BE FLAT AMD SQUARE WITH
THE THREAD WITHIN .002 FULL INDICATOR READING
BREAK CORNER EQUIVALENT ——|— AND SHALL BE FINISHED TO A SURFACE ROUGHNESS
TO .CO5 RAD OF 32 MICRODICK RMS MAXIMUM. SERRATIGIS
. SHALL NOT BE USED
/N mav DRI TEON_ 4
[ JAT URALL snniv
</ THREAD 1/2-20 UEF-3B L
SPECIFICATION MIL-S-77k2 \\/\i s I
13/32 MINIMUX DEEP @ 4 /%
FULL THREADS 70 % 1

CROSS SECTION OF BOSS ENLARGED

;VALVE AN6287-1

Eﬁ ~WIRE .0L7 DIA STERL, SPECIFICATION QQ-W-L6l
ﬁ LOCK TC ZXISTING STRUCTURE, OR TO TAB
5 wHIcusvm IS APPLICABLE
7 ¥ Y m
i /7 LD
PARIE
BOSSY 4Ly (‘2.5..,...” [

cSS—o u_f x ~-CLEARANCE ARBA
’ \-QPEN POSITION

DIiRECT AIR BODY COMECTION

GAGE MS28063 OR
/ MS28061 REF

N o
7 d
|

~TO PRESSURE CGAQE

N
~
N
DN

= —e

NUT ANG289=b = ,g | /" OASKET MB28778-4 ,

; LEEVE M320819~4
RDIG ¥328773-0L .
BOLT AN6285-2 R _~ATRE .OL7 DIA STEEL. L, - NUT ANBLE-L

i e <> o BIEPZ Sk 1Y

BODY AN6285-1. VALVE AN6287-1

OR AN62B5DL ‘ /' N%‘ /- BOLT AN6285-2
[H I =

iuinaen
OR AR6285D2

O-RTNG MS246% -

BODY AN6285-1

WW;VQ % OR AN6285D1 \ WO-RB‘G #52¢690

r//////ul /o

TYPICAL DIRECT GAGE COMMECTION TYPICAL REMOTE CAGE COMMECTION

(a) THE VALVE ASSEMBLY SHALL NOT CONTACT ANY INTERHAL PARTS OF THE UNIT IN WHICH IT IS USED.
AN ADDITICNAL AREA OF 1/16 MDIDMUM CLEARANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR OPENING VALVE.
STEEL BODY SHALL BE SED WITH STEEL BOLT, AND ALUMDNUM ALLOY BODY SHALL BE USED WITH ALUMINUM ALLOY BOLT.
PROVIDE SFACE AROUND VALVE AN6287-1 TO PERMIT USE OF OPEN END WRENCH ON THE 5/2 HEY. AMD THE 3/L HEX AND TO PERMIT
CONKECTION OF Mil~G- 8348 GAGE ASSEMBLIES.

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES.

o me e - n P ——
REVISED TO UPDATE REFERENCES . 5 FOR CHANGES SEE SHEETS 1 A&lD 2
:

NOTE

standard for this product. This drawrimg
become silective for (he procurement of serenseticsl supplies, ot for nse fn mow danign, wat later Chmn 6 smamtha

aftar the Intest date of spproval shown,

)
AIR FORCE-NAVY AERONAUTICAL DESIGN STANDARD

BOSS AND INST,

APPROVED 15 Jan 4, REVISED (1) 3 Sep 8 (2) 25 Wov 19 (3) 1 Jum 54 (5) 2 Jan 55 (5) 14 DEC 1966




Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com

Ay - M8

Usar activities:

l Fae
SF-—— |
- VALVE CAP MS20813-1
I
Wl

POSITIVE SEAT LOCK T\

TURN LEFT HAND P IO \

_—_r—_.}-————vnvz CORE AN809-1

THREAD .305-32

J=——SWIVEL KUT 5/6 REX

W—sm 3/ RRX
== \——vu.vx STRM ASSEMBLY

fess————THREAD 1/2-20 UNF-3A
SPEC MIL-S~7742

ONE COHPLB‘I'E TURN FOR

GAGING ARD INFTLATING

TURN RIGHT HAND TO LOCK

L

Y

NS
N /088 l]l

O-RING KS24690 —ereem—/’

PACKING AN6227~L —————///‘%

POSITIVE SEAT —/ % fre=-————VALVE CORE HOUSTNG

VALVE CORE IS TEMPORARY
CHECK ONLY DURING
INFLATING AND GAGING OPERATIONS

Nrisreis

L

Review activities

standard drawings for the same product and slall

NOTE: This drawing was appreved by Joint action of the /it Force snd Navy Depsriments ae the Alr Rorce-Navy

AN6287-1 HIGH PRESSURE ATR VALVE ASSEMELY

@uUBRICkTE 0-RING MS24,690 WITH GRRASE, SPECIFICATION MIL-L-L43L3 PRIOR TO INSTALLATION IN BOSS. THIS AIR VALVE SHOULD NOT BE

USCH TM ANY BOSS HAVING A DIAMBTER OF LESS THAN 13/14 INCH, BOSS, Wych B CIRAN, SMOOTH, AND SQUARE WITH 1/2-20 THREAD
CralUlin, AND OWUARD ALIN L <=0 THROAD

CAUTION: CLEAN TOP SURFACE OF BOSS AND INSURE THAT IT IS FREE OF NICXS AND SCRATCHES BEFORR INSTALLING AIR VALVE. BOTTOM
3/l HEX STEM AGAINST TOP SURFACE OF BOSS AND TIGHTEN T0 100-110 IN. LB TORQUE. NEVER LOOSEN 3/L HEX STEM TO
DISCHARGE ATR PRESSURE. THIS HEX SHOULD RERMAIN TIGHT AGAINST THE BOSS AT ALL TIMES.

THIS ATR VALVE REPLACES AN812-1 ON SROCK STRUTS, AIR BOTTLE, AND ACCUMULATORS AND IS SULTABLE FOR ALL OPERATING PRESSURES UP TO
3000 PSI. USE O-RING MS24690 TO SEAL VALVE AT THB BOSS. USE VALVE CORE AN809-1 INSIDE THE VALVE. THIS CORE FUNCTIONS AS A
CHECX VALVE FOR FILLING AND CAGING PROCEDURE ONLY, AND DOES NOT SEAL DURING OPERATION. USE VALVE CAP: MS20813-1 AS 4 DUST SBAL
DURING OPERATION. LOCK WIRE VALVE TO UNIT AFTER INSTALLATION IN BOSS, USING HOLES PROVIDED IN 3/L HEX. USE AS A COMPLETE
ASSEMBLY. DO NOT INTERCHANCE PARTS.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

A. USING OAGE ASSEMBLY MIL-G-83i48
1. TO CHARGE WITH OR DISCHARGE AIR:

&. REMOVE VALVE CAP MS20813-1.
b. ATTACH AIR FTILLING CHUCK T0 VALVE BY MEANS OF GAOE ASSEMBLY.
c. LOOSEN 5/8 HEX SWIVEL NUT TO A MAXIMUM OF 3/ OF A COMPLETE TURN. TURN LEFT HAND, COUNTERCLOCKWISE TO LOOSEN.

CAUTION: KXOESIVE IDOSD{ING H'ILL R-ULT IN THE STEM ASSEMBLY DROPPING INTO THE UNIT '1'0 WHICH THIS VALVE. IS ATTACHED.

runmnn.rlunn, THE >/0 HEX 'Llhh INTERFRRE WITH THL CHUCK OW GAGE ASSEMBLY AND CAUSE DAMAGE TG THE VALVE CORB

HOUSING.
d. CHARGE OR DISCHARQE TO PROPER AIR PRESSURE.

5. TIQUTRN C/f upy CUTUET WM @0 CO_70 INCH-DOUMDS TORAIE  ATIRN RYANT ODAMD OLOCKUTSE M0 TTONTEN
S¢ JAONIQN 5/U ABA UWLTAU MU AU JUSIU dIUNTFUVRLAS 3UlWUSe  4WIUY LU BARUe VLW LAUL 2V JiUstasene

f. REMOVE QAGE ASSEMBLY. FROM VALVE AND REFLACE AND TIGHTEN VALVE CAP }520813-1 TO EXTREME FINGER TIGHTNESS.

B. WITHOUT USING GAGE ASSEMBLY:
1. TO CHARGE UWIT WITH AIR:

AU WATHR ALn

a, RAEOYE VA

~
b. ATTACH AIR

1nnomm C /R
WO08E 5/5

CAP H520813+1.
LLING CHUCK FROM BOOSTER PUMR, AIR BOTTLE, ETC , TO VALVE STEM THREADS.

NUT TO A MAYTMIIM OF 1/1 OF A COMPLETE TURN, 'MIRN LEPT HAMD COMMTERCTNACKWTER TN LOOSEM

A
SWAVIM, MUs AU A Tnaitiun WS CONPLETS TURN, TURE LAY sianl, COUNTERCIACERISE  GU LUUSan.

EU

i
:

T

CADTION: EYCESSTVE LOOSENTNG WILL RESULT IN THE STEM ASSEMALY DROPPING YNTO THE ONTT TO WHICH THIS VALUE IS ATTACHRD

FURTHERMORE, THE 5/0 HEX WILL INTERFERE WLTH THE CHUCK ON GAGE ASSEMBLY AND CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE VALVE CORE

d. CHARGR TO PROPER ATR PRESSURE.
e. TIGNTEN 5/8 HEX SWIVEL NUT TO 50-70 INCH-POUNDS TORQUE, TURN RIGHT HAND, CLOCKWISE TO TIGHTEN.
f. REMOVE AIR FILLING CHYCX FROM VALVE AND REPLACE AND TIGHTEN VALVE CAP MS20813-1 TO EXTREME FINGER TIGHTNESS.

2. TO DISCHARGE ATR FROM UNIT:

a. REMOVE VALVE CAP MS20813+1.
b. LOOSEN 5/8 SWIVEL NUT. THE AMOUNT THE NUT IS LOOSENED UP TO ONE (1) COMPLETE TURN ONLY WILL OOVERN THE RATE OF
DISCHARQE OF AIR.
c. DEPRESS VALVE CORE WITH SUITABLE TOOL COMPARAELE IN SIZE 70 A MATCHSTICK OR USE BLERDER ATTACHMENT OF THE GAGE ASSEMELY.
IF SMALL AMOUNT OF AIR ONLY IS TO BE DISCHARGED, LOOSEM 5/8 HEX SWIVEL NUT ABOUT ONE TENTH (1/10) OF A COMPLETE TURN,
DEPRESS VALVE CORE,THEN RETIGHTEN SWIVEL NUT AS IN "l - e." AND REPLACE AND TIGITEN VALVE CAP M320813-1 TO EXTREMR
~  FINGER TIGHTWESS.

APPROVED 3 Sep L8 REVISED ((5) FOR CHANGES SZE SHEETS 1 AND 2.

bocome offeciive for the proemrsment of svromsuiical supplien, or for use in new design, not later than € months

siandard for this product. This dirawin supervedes all antecedent
after thelatant dats of spyroval nhown.,

o) Mo ANb257 VALVES GOVERED BY ANDIOO71 4RE IHACTIVE FOR DESION. FOR DMSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE SUPERSEDTNG
M528889 VALVES, SEE KS33651.
AIR FORCE-NAVY AERONAUTICAL DESIGN STANDARD = = ﬁlﬁﬁ?l
¥ V1 S/ TN/
BOSS AND INSTALHﬁégg%, AIR CONNECTION  emmre o -

T —
. SUPERSEDRS USAF DRAWING 47D1572 NOT A PART NUMBER

FrmA T~ acco STIT7F ANl DUTUALAY v a—yas




